
Scroll down for final results ⚠

Off-site post-intervention
(Including habitat retention, creation & enhancement)

Off-site baseline
Habitat units

Hedgerow units

Watercourse units

Habitat units

Hedgerow units

Hedgerow units

Watercourse units

Headline Results

On-site baseline
Habitat units

Land at Toddington Lane

Hedgerow units

Watercourse units

On-site net change 
(units & percentage)

Hedgerow units

Watercourse units

On-site post-intervention
(Including habitat retention, creation & enhancement)

Habitat units

Watercourse units

Habitat units

Return to 
results menu

ARUN DISTRICT COUNCIL LU/246/24/PL



Hedgerow units

Total net unit change
(Including all on-site & off-site habitat retention, creation & enhancement)

Habitat units

Watercourse units

Combined net unit change
(Including all on-site & off-site habitat retention, creation & enhancement)

Habitat units

Watercourse units

Hedgerow units

Off-site net change
(units & percentage)

Habitat units

Hedgerow units

Watercourse units

Spatial risk multiplier (SRM) deductions

Habitat units

Hedgerow units

Watercourse units

FINAL RESULTS

Total net % change
(Including all on-site & off-site habitat retention, creation & enhancement)

Habitat units

Hedgerow units

ARUN DISTRICT COUNCIL LU/246/24/PL



Target Baseline Units

10.00% 1.03

10.00% 0.00

10.00% 0.00

Input errors/rule breaks present in metric ▲

0.00

1.13

0.00

Watercourse units

Habitat units

Hedgerow units

Unit Type Units Required

Watercourse units

No - Check Trading Summaries ▲Trading rules satisfied?

Total net % change
(Including all on-site & off-site habitat retention, creation & enhancement)

ARUN DISTRICT COUNCIL LU/246/24/PL



3.97% On-site net gain is less than target set ⚠

N/A Zero baseline units - % cannot be calculated

0.00%  

0.03

0.00

0.04

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.03

0.00

0.00

1.07

0.00

0.03

0.00

0.00

ARUN DISTRICT COUNCIL LU/246/24/PL



0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Total net gain achieved is less than target set ▲

0 baseline units - % cannot be calculated

3.97%

N/A

0.04

0.03

0.00

0.04

0.00

0.03

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

FINAL RESULTS

ARUN DISTRICT COUNCIL LU/246/24/PL



Input errors/rule breaks present in metric ▲

0.00

 

Unit Deficit

0.06

0.00

0.00%

No - Check Trading Summaries ▲

 

No additional hedgerow units required to meet target  ✓

No additional watercourse units required to meet target  ✓

ARUN DISTRICT COUNCIL LU/246/24/PL


