

Land at Toddington Lane

Headline Results

Scroll down for final results 

Return to
results menu

On-site baseline

Habitat units

Hedgerow units

Watercourse units

On-site post-intervention

(Including habitat retention, creation & enhancement)

Habitat units

Hedgerow units

Watercourse units

On-site net change

(units & percentage)

Habitat units

Hedgerow units

Watercourse units

Off-site baseline

Habitat units

Hedgerow units

Watercourse units

Off-site post-intervention

(Including habitat retention, creation & enhancement)

Habitat units

Hedgerow units

Watercourse units

Off-site net change

(units & percentage)

Habitat units

Hedgerow units

Watercourse units

Combined net unit change

(Including all on-site & off-site habitat retention, creation & enhancement)

Habitat units

Hedgerow units

Watercourse units

Spatial risk multiplier (SRM) deductions

Habitat units

Hedgerow units

Watercourse units

FINAL RESULTS

Total net unit change

(Including all on-site & off-site habitat retention, creation & enhancement)

Habitat units

Hedgerow units

Watercourse units

Total net % change

(Including all on-site & off-site habitat retention, creation & enhancement)

Habitat units

Hedgerow units

(including an off-site or on-site habitat priority, or both in combination)

Watercourse units

Trading rules satisfied?

No - Check Trad

Unit Type	Target	Baseline Units	Units Required
<i>Habitat units</i>	10.00%	1.03	1.13
<i>Hedgerow units</i>	10.00%	0.00	0.00
<i>Watercourse units</i>	10.00%	0.00	0.00

Input errors/rule breaks present in metric ▲

1.03
0.00
0.00

1.07
0.03
0.00

0.04	3.97%
0.03	N/A
0.00	0.00%

On-site net gain is less than target set Δ

Zero baseline units - % cannot be calculated

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00	0.00%
0.00	0.00%
0.00	0.00%

0.04
0.03
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.04
0.03
0.00

3.97%	Total net gain achieved is less than target set ▲
N/A	0 baseline units - % cannot be calculated

0.00%

ing Summaries ▲

Unit Deficit

0.06

0.00

0.00

No additional hedgerow units required to meet target ✓

No additional watercourse units required to meet target ✓